Mardian moved and Neuharth seconded to have the chairman sign the Quit Claim Deed to Chris and 

ReEtta Sieh for all interest Vacated 7th Avenue between Block Ten (10) and Block Eleven (11) in Highland 

Park Addition to the City of Leola, McPherson County, South Dakota, except the East Nine Feet (9') of 

the North Two Hundred Sixty-Five Feet (265') thereof; and an accompanying ingress and egress 

easement for the South Fifty feet of Lot Block 11 and the South Fifty feet of the West 30 feet of Lot 7 

Block 11 in Highland Park Addition to the City of Leola, McPherson County South Dakota. Upon roll call